B
Debit

Balances
1

5,76,22,16,73,75

15,22,84,47,57
10,40,69,04,20

23,76

13,30,81,36
20,03,91,08
221,1927,73
5231
19,15,61,36,54
65,14,51
76,49,58,02
~33,96,52,00

6,23,99,04,58,83
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No.5—SUMMARY OF BALANCES
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The following is a summary of the position as on 3 1st March, 2016
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(In thousands of rupees)

Name of Account

3

Consolidated Fund—

Government Account

Public Debt

Loans and Advances—

(i) Loans and Advances
to State and Union Territory
Governments

(ii) Other Loans
Contingency Fund—
Contingency Fund
Public Account—
Small Savings, Provident
Funds,etc.

Reserve Funds—
(a) Reserve Funds Bearing
Interest— Gross Balance
Investment

(b) Reserve Funds not
Bearing Interest

Deposits and Advances—

(a) Deposits Bearing
Interest—
Gross Balance
Investment

(b) Deposits not Bearing
Interest—
Gross Balance
Investment

(c) Advances

Suspense and Miscellaneous

(a) Coinage Accounts

(b) Suspense—
Gross Balance
Investment

(c) Other Accounts—
Gross Balance
Investment

(d) Accounts with Governments of

Foreign Countries
Remittances
Cash Balance
(Closing)
TOTAL

ST 9

CreditBalances

4

5,51,50,97,55,19

5,00,00,00

51,30,95,56,36

1,38,42,64.99

1,82,87,38,01

11,03,96,45,24
7829

5,50,63,3343
922,11,95

1,26,98,75,37

6,23,99,04,58,83
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1. RGN @ MY & ggcg &1 7 &) 78 fewf 4
¥ e fHar 77 2 | 59 ORIy & 3y et # S99y
HT Ieord B fSTTas icid Ured fag 7 & T g: 37T BT
TRBR BT ARSI & AT UG Dl T3 I DI IGA B
BT ANABR TARBR BT BIAT © 31AdT I 3 oTT—aH1 BT G2
2 off garaTeE @ for oifed o ©, o fob Sia &fiR gyor
Nyl & fegrmar g | A A9 R Gg e R 3 iy Refy
BT i RepTS 2T 81l Rifds ST ARBR BT Y HIT, TR,
W fad g1 anfe Si=ft i Wifirs aRe=fRrr & e o
T8} forar ST ® @R 9 81 $9 Ut ¥l 31erdT s
AT BT ST T SITAT & S /b D SR YR & Y
AR o 7 fodare # F8Y off 9 2

2. 2T, STHT, 310, S 1R Uwor 3N & 3ref= wrfaa,

<fqaon iR ot qey e RedEar A &1 ARTer faavor
Fean 13 feam T B
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3R =T &1 ufafferea wxa &, RiFd T &7 et a9
P AR # (U TE fHar ATAT | IRBR o H ST
B B 918 FUT, B, ofHT, A, AT 3R gyor It
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fSraet =R 99 & 3r=a A sfa Vbs A9 B ? 3R 59
YR TR BT T I} BT yH1T HRAT USar 8 | a¥ 2015-
2016 I H ARARI o § faa7 731 yRad= &1 RSB
Ig e b a¥ & od ® A & 1% fY fhw yeR
T g3 |

1. The Significance of head 'Government Account' is
explained in note 4 below. The other headings in the
summary hold balances on which Government has a liability
to repay the money received or has a claim to recover the
amount paid or they represent transactions pending for
adjustment, as in Suspense and Remittance heads. The
balances are not a complete record of the financial position
of the Union as they do not take into account all physical
assets of the State, such as value of all Government lands,
Monuments, Natural forests etc. nor dotheytake intoaccount
accrued dues or outstanding liabilities, which are not reflected
in the Government accounts maintained on cash basis.

2. A summary of receipts, disbursements and balances
under the Debt, Deposit, Advances, Suspense and
Remittance heads and the Contingency Fund is given in
Statement No.13.

3. On the unreconciled differences in the closing
balances under the heads in the Public Account vis-a-vis the
detailed/subsidiary accounts maintained in Ministries,
Departments, Attached and Subordinate offices, steps are
being taken to settle the discrepancies as soon as possible.
On the unreconciled differences pending for over 10 to 15
years, action is being taken to write off the differences or
credit them to revenue.

4. The head 'Government Account' in the
Consolidated Fund receives certain debits and credits at the
end of every year. The balances in heads 'Inter State
Settlement' and 'Transfer to Contingency Fund' close to
'Government Account' every year i.e. the balances in the heads
are transferred to 'Government Account'. The revenue account
is closed every year as also the capital receipts and expenditure
account (other than Public Debt and Loans and Advances
accounts). The net deficit or surplus in these accounts, closed
every year, are transferred to 'Government Account'. The
'Government Account' thus represents, in a sense, the
cumulative deficit and surplus of the past, taken together,
under the heads closing to 'Government Account' every year.
Under the system of book-keeping followed in Government
Accounting, the balances under 'Government Account', thus
represents the cumulative surplus and deficit of past years in
the heads of account whose balances are not carried forward
tonext year's accounts. After adding to 'Government Account'
thebalances under Debt, Loans, Deposit, Advances, Suspense
and Remittance heads and the Contingency Fund, the net
amount is the closing cash balance at the end of the year and
the balances thus worked out are proved. The computation of
changes in 'Government Account' at the end of 2015-2016
given below will show how the amount at the end of the year
has been arrived at.
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sfae I pfse
Debit Details Credit
@SR Tual H)
(In thousands of rupees)
%, 31 Y
5,17,40,26,84,75 A. Opening Balance
a.uﬁa%mﬁr@wmﬁaé@mﬁaaw
56,84,42,00 B. Net effect of Prior Period Adjustment Account
. gt oY (Jroia o)

C. Receipt Heads (Revenue Account)
o (?ﬂﬂ_d o
D. Receipt Heads (Capital Account)
(RTSTe i)

E. Expenditure Heads (Revenue Account)

. gifed

g. dY
1,77,95,29,00,72
. gy
27,88,66,35,68
£3) U

1,43,61,60,44,98
)
4,21,31,69,21

F. Expenditure geads (Capital Account)
IR Fues

G. Inter-State Settlement

ol
24,02,24,79

H. Miscellaneous% ;let ]
1. JATHRAD 3RV

L -Trgmsfer to Contingency Fund

o 3Ad

J. Closing Balance

A Sils
7,24,05,08,87,94 GRAND TOTAL

(@) SR (W) # featRad T56,84,42,00 (8) Sfde @
RIRT & Y 3rafey ARSI & &3aR R 1 QU Y 8, oY
ST gRT U FHRIST] & =R fdavor We=r 13,14, 15 3R 16

& a=a e fewfor # fay g g |
¥ Heads
. S @%b kI
E.  PublicDebt.
2. °. Bl SR
F.  Loans and Advances
3.0 H o7ed ged
I Small Savings, Provident Funds, etc.
4. A
—=gTof qrell STRferd fHfey
—f&11 =S gt sRferd St
J. Reserve Funds

—Reserve Funds bearing interest
—Reserve Funds not bearing interest
ST 3IR
Deposit and Advances
1S arell ST
Deposits bearing interest
TS drell STET
Degosits not bearing Interest

Advances
3Ad
Suspense & Miscellaneous
guor
Remittances
S
TOTAL
fraa wfse
NetCredit

~
Z 6ol

5,76,22,16,73,75
7,24,05,08,87,94

(a) The Sector wise details of the prior period adjustments
amounting to< 56,84,42,00 (th) Debit mentioned in (B) above
are given below, the details of such adjustments by minor
heads are given in the foot notes under Statement Nos. 13, 14,
15and 16.

sfee Dr. Bfse Cr.

@R TUAT H)
(In thousands of rupees)

56.84.34,00

8,00

56,84,42,00
56,84,42,00





